

31.8.2022

Newly established "AEON Credit Service (Asia) Scholarship" with Hong Kong Baptist University

AEON Credit Service has recently established the "AEON Credit Service (Asia) Scholarship" with Hong Kong Baptist University to encourage students in their pursuit of excellence. Starting from the academic year 2022-23 for three consecutive years, a grant will be awarded annually to 15 full-time local undergraduate students in their second years or above.

Through the donation, AEON Credit Service hopes to encourage students with outstanding academic achievements, support them in realizing their aspirations, as well as contribute to the community and industry by playing a role in nurturing local talents.

- End -

About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.